Adhesive Application Solutions  |  ISO 9001 certified
Low Profile ModPlus Marathon Applicator
Technical Documentation, No.40-04, Rev.11.188
ITW Dynatec
An Illinois Tool Works Company
ITW Dynatec Service Parts and Technical Service:
AMERICAS EUROPE, MIDDLE

Manual 40-04
Page 6-1
Section 6 Mod-Plus™ Head Nozzle Ordering Guide
Single Orifice Nozzles:
Part Number Orifice Diameter Orifice Length
L19944 .016 inch (.41 mm) .300 inch (7.62 mm)
L19945 .017 inch (.43 mm) .300 inch (7.62 mm)
L19946 .018 inch (.46 mm) .300 inch (7 .62 mm)
L19947 .021 inch (.53 mm) .300 inch (7 .62 mm)
Ll9948 .024 inch (.61 mm) .300 inch (7.62 mm)
L19949 .028 inch (.71mm) .300 inch (7.62 mm)
L19965 .010 inch (.25 mm) .050 inch (1.27 mm)
Ll9966 .012 inch (.30 mm) .050 inch (1.27 mm)
L19967 .015 inch (.38 mm) .075 inch (1.91 mm)
L19968 .020 inch (.51 mm) .075 inch (1.91 mm)
Ll9969 .025 inch (.64 mm) .075 inch (1.91 mm)
L19970 .030 inch (.76 mm) .075 inch (1.91 mm)
L19971 .035 inch (.89 mm) .075 inch (1.91 mm)
L19972 .040 inch (1.02 mm) .075 inch (1.91 mm)
Multi-Orifice Nozzles:
Part Number
L09350-1015
L09350-1022
L09350-1030
L09350-1045
L09350-1060
L09350-1090
L09350-1515
L09350-1522
L09350-1530
L09350-1545
L09350-1560
L09350-1590
L09350-2015
L09350-2022
L09350-2030
L09350-2045
L09350-2060
L09350-2090
No. of Orifices
2
2
·2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
Orifice Diameter
.010 inch (.25 mm)
.010 inch (.25 mm)
.010 inch (.25 mm)
.010 inch (.25 mm)
.010 inch (.25 mm)
.010 inch (.25 mm)
.015 inch (.38 mm)
.015 inch (.38 mm)
.015 inch (.38 mm)
.015 inch (.38 mm)
.015 inch (.38 mm)
.015 inch (.38 mm)
.020 inch (.51 mm)
.020 inch (.51 mm)